	Term 4 Dates

	Date
	Event
	Time
	Venue

	April

	Tuesday 22 April
	P3-P5 Easter Service
	10am
	Newton Mearns Baptist Church

	
	P3-P5 Easter Afternoon
	1.20pm – 3pm
	School/ Playground

	Wednesday 23 April
	P1 & P2 Easter Service
	10am
	Newton Mearns Parish Church

	
	P1 & P2 Easter Afternoon
	1.20pm – 3pm
	School/ Playground

	Thursday 24 April
	P6 & P7 Easter Service
	10am
	Mearns Kirk Church

	
	P6 & P7 Easter Afternoon
	1.20pm – 3pm
	School/ Playground

	Friday 25 April
	Relaunch of Dining Hall
	12.20pm
	The Street

	Wednesday 30 April
	P4 DVD Launch
	1.30pm – 2pm
	The Street 

	May

	Thursday 15 May
	EHS Cluster Athletics Event
	10.30am – 2.30pm
	EHS

	Thursday 22 May
	Talent Show
	1.30pm
	Street

	Wednesday 28 May
	MCHS Cluster Sports Event
	9am
	MCHS

	Thursday 29 May
	MCHS Induction Day 1
	All day
	MCHS

	Thursday 29 May
	P1 Induction 
	PM
	P1 Classrooms

	Friday 30 May
	MCHS Induction Day 2
	All day
	MCHS

	Friday 30 May
	P1 Induction 
	PM
	P1 Classrooms

	June

	Monday 2 June
	Sports Day – P2/ P3 AM & P4/P5 PM
	9.30am/ 12pm
	Pitch

	Tuesday 3 June
	Nursery / P1 Sports Day
	12pm
	

	Tuesday 3 June
	Science National Event
	TBC
	TBC

	Tuesday 3 June
	EHS Induction Day 1
	All day
	EHS

	Tuesday 3 June
	P1 Induction
	PM
	P1 Classrooms

	Wednesday 4 June
	EHS Induction Day 2
	All day
	EHS

	Wednesday 4 June
	P1 Induction
	PM
	P1 Classrooms

	Thursday 5 June
	Commonwealth Road Show
	TBC
	TBC

	Friday 6 June
	Commonwealth Road Show
	TBC
	TBC

	Tuesday 10 June
	P6/ P7 Sports Day
	12pm
	Pitch

	Wednesday 11 June
	Nursery Commonwealth Games (Pre-school)
	9.30am/ 11am
	Eaglesham Primary

	Wednesday 11 June
	School Show
	7pm
	The Street

	Thursday 12 June
	School Show
	7pm
	The Street

	Tuesday 17 June
	Alice in Wonderland Theatre Group
	9.20am/ 10.40am
	Games Hall

	Thursday 19 June
	P7 Dance
	7pm
	The Street

	Monday 23 June
	Nursery Celebration
	9.30am
	The Street

	Tuesday 24 June
	P7 Service
	9.30am
	The Street

	Tuesday 25 June
	Early Closure
	1pm
	


